OP \$165.00 212512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		01/18/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parigi Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	20 West 33rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2125126	K.C. PARKER	
Registration Number:	1944092	HARTSTRINGS BABY	
Registration Number:	1718256	HARTSTRINGS	
Registration Number:	1417505	KITESTRINGS	
Registration Number:	3160101	CANDY HEARTS	
Serial Number:	77654042	GOT CANDY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9176858155

Email: sgerber@gerblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Gerber

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas, 31st Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Vinson & Elkins

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Gerber	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Gerber/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0385

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release Parigi Enterprises#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Parigi Enterprises#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0386

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of April 18, 2011, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of May 2, 2011 at Reel 004532, Frames 0290, 0291, 0292, 0293, 0294, 0295, 0296 and 0297, Parigi Enterprises, LLC (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States Trademarks set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 18, 2023.

> THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: Nicholas Ferstic
Name: Nicholas A. Feretic

Title: Director

70655578.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0387

Annex I

Trademarks

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATION	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION	MARK
NO.		DATE	
2,125,126	Aug. 14, 1996	Dec. 30, 1997	K.C. PARKER
1,944,092	Jan. 18, 1995	Dec. 26, 1995	HARTSTRINGS BABY
1,718,256	Dec. 12, 1989	Sept. 22, 1992	HARTSTRINGS & Design
1,417,505	Nov. 12, 1985	Nov. 18, 1986	KITESTRINGS & Design
3,160,101	July 29, 2004	Oct. 17, 2006	CANDY HEARTS
77/654,042	Jan. 21, 2009	N/A	GOT CANDY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 01/18/2023